
Health Care Facility/Address Clinical Instructor (CI) Mileage
*Alomere Health - Alexandria Clinic Lisa Stark RT ( R)(M) 88
610 30th Ave West 320-759-4012
Alexandria MN 56308  lstark@alomerehealth.com
Alomere Health Addie Verant RT (R )
111 17th Ave.E 320-762-1511 88
Alexandria MN 56308 addie.verant@rayusradiology.com
Astera / Tri-County Brittini Wegner 54
415 Jefferson St North R.T.(R)(M)(CT)
Wadena, MN 56482 brittini.wegner@tchc.org

218-631-7466
CHI Lisbon Health Tiera Opatz RT ( R) (M)(CT) 121
905 Main Street TieraOpatz@catholichealth.net 
Lisbon, ND 58054 701-683-6406
CHI St Joseph’s Kyle Henry RT (R )(CT) 39
600 Pleasant Avenue South Kylehenry@catholichealth.net
Park Rapids, MN 56470 218-732-3311
CHI Mercy Health Valley City Shelby Funfar RT (R)(CT)
570 Chautauqua Blvd shelby.funfar@commonspirit.org 118
Valley City, ND 58072 701-845-6589
Centra Care Health Center-Sauk Centre Samuel Anderson RT (R) (CT) 108
425 N Elm Str samuel.anderson@centracare.com
Sauk Centre, MN 56378 Joan Jenson RT (R )(M)(CT)

Joan.Jensen@centracare.com
320-352-2221, ext.21636

Coteau Des Prairies Hospital and Clinic Erin Haanen-Biel RT (R )(M)(CT) 133
205 Orchard Dr. erinhb@cdphospital.com
Sisseton, SD 57262 605-698-4630
Essentia Health St. Joseph's Baxter Clinic Jane Stocco, R.T. (R ) 91
13060 Isle Drive Jane.Stocco@essentiahealth.org
Baxter, MN 56425 218-454-5966
Essentia Health St. Joseph’s Medical Nicholas Ferry, R.T. (R) 84
523 North Third Street, Nicholas.Ferry@essentiahealth.org
Brainerd, MN 56401 218-828-7660
Essentia Health St. Joseph's-Orthopedics Clin Jane Stocco, R.T. (R ) 95
2014 S 6th St Jane.Stocco@essentiahealth.org
Brainerd, MN 56501 218-454-5966

Essentia Health St Mary's Sarah Oelfke RT (R)(M) 1.4
1027 Washington Avenue Sarah.Oelfke@essentiahealth.org
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 218-847-0811

Courtnay Schroeder RT (R)(BD)
Courtnay.Schroeder@essentiahealth.org

Essentia Health Renelle Kunkel RT (R) 56
3000 32nd Ave S Renelle.Kunkel@essentiahealth.org
Fargo, ND 58103 Rebecca Winans RT (R )

rebecca.winans@essentiahealth.org
701-364-8000
701-364-8241 (fax)

Essentia Health – South University Chelsey Nordman RT ( R ) 56
1702 South University Dr. 701-364-3288
Fargo, ND 58103 Chelsey.Nordman@essentiahealth.org

Essentia Health-52nd Avenue Kristi Grettum RT (R) 60
4110 51st Ave S 701-364-3100
Fargo, ND 58104 Kristi.Grettum@essentiahealth.org
Essentia Health- West Acres Austin Walters RT (R) 60
3902 13th Ave S 701-364-6600
Fargo, ND 58103 Austin.Walters@essentiahealth.org
Essentia Health Clinic Rachel Skoog RT (R) 39
Essentia Health Park Rapids Hwy 34 Clinic 218-732-2908
1103 1 St. East Rachel.skoog@essentiahealth.org
Park Rapids, MN 56470
Essentia Health- Wahpeton Kendra Aakre RT (R)(M)(BD) 103
275 11th St S 701-642-2000
Wahpeton, ND 58075 Kendra.Aakre@essentiahealth.org

Glacial Ridge Health System Mark Gorres RT (R)(CT) 105
10 4th Str. SE Beth Cain RT (R)
Glenwood, MN 56334 320-634-2273

xray@glacialridge.org
* Health Heartland Orthopedic Clinic April Andrew  RT (R) 81
111 17th Ave. E Aandrew@heartlandorthopedics.com
Alexandria, MN 56381 320-762-1144
*Hennepin County Medical Center Timothy Ryan RT (R) 203
Department of Radiology-P4 Timothy.Ryan@hcmed.org
701 Park Avenue Kayli Bullard RT (R)
Minneapolis, MN  55415 Kayli.Bullard@hcmed.org
Department # - 612-873-2771 612-873-7554

Lake Region Healthcare Corporation Abby Mumm RT (R) 56
712 South Cascade Street 218-736-8341

Radiologic Technology/Limited Scope Radiography 
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Fergus Falls, MN 56537 AMMum@lrhc.org
Samantha Kerr RT (R)(M)
skerr@lrhc.org

Lakewood Health System Lee Current 71
49725 County 83 lee.current@lakewoodhealth.org
Staples, MN 56479 218-894-1515
Perham Health Melaine Johnson RT (R)(CT) 29
1000 Coney Str W Melaine.Johnson@perhamhealth.org
Perham, MN 56573 218-347-1375
Sanford Medical Center Bemidji Rebecca Meisner RT (R)(M)(CT) 83
1233 34th Street NW Rebecca.Meisner@SanfordHealth.org
Bemidji, MN 56601 Heidi Earl RT (R)(CT)

Heidi.Earl@sanfordhealth.org
218-333-5588

Sanford Bemidji Clinic Rebecca Meisner RT (R)(M)(CT) 83
1611 Anne St. Rebecca.Meisner@SanfordHealth.org
Bemidji, MN 56601 Heidi Earl RT (R)(CT)

Heidi.Earl@sanfordhealth.org
218-333-5588

Sanford Health Detroit Lakes Melissa Theesfeld RT (R)(M)(CT) 2
1245 Washington Ave. Melissa.Theesfeld@Sanfordhealth.org
Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 218-846-2045

Erin Bellefeuille RT (R)(M)(CT)
Erin.Bellefeuille@SanfordHealth.org
Paige Hovelson RT (R)
Paige.Hovelson@SanfordHealth.org

Sanford Mayville Medical Center Carli Nelson RT (R) 109
42 Sixth Ave. SE. Carli.Nelson@sanfordhealth.org
Mayville, North Dakota 58257 701-788-4474
Sanford Health Valley City Lasey Majerus 118
520 Chautauga Blvd 701-845-6111
Valley City, ND 58072 Lasey.Majerus.@sanfordhealth.org
*Veterans Affairs Medical Center Dave Jacobsen RT (R ) (CT) 56
2101 Elm Str. N. david.jacobsen@va.gov
Fargo, ND 58102
White Earth Health Center Ricky Vue RT (R)
40520 Co Hwy 34 Ricky.Vue@ihs.gov
Ogema, MN 56569 218-983-6333 18

* Indicates LSR exclusion for clinical rotations
* Each site lists distance from the Detroit Lakes campus to clinical site. 
Sites listed with asterisk do not accept LSR students for clinical.
Otherwise students may be assigned to any clinical site listed for clinical rotations.
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